# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4978586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMS CORPORATION	01/15/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEEP CRYOGENICS INTERNATIONAL
Street Address:	5266 HIGHWAY 329
City:	BLANDFORD
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B0J 1T0

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9721258

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)770-0152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3037700051

**Email:** ptomail@mfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

Address Line 1: 8055 E. TUFTS AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50683-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHON A. SZUMNY
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathon A. Szumny/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2018

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif source=Name Change#page3.tif

PATENT 504931840 REEL: 046245 FRAME: 0995



Document must be filed electronically.
Paper documents are not accepted.
Fees & forms are subject to change.
For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 01/15/2018 11:46 AM

ID Number: 20101255808

Document number: 20181036708

Amount Paid: \$25.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

#### **Articles of Amendment**

	filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et so	eq. and §7-110-106 of the	e Colorado Revise	d Statu	tes (C.R.S.)	
1.	For the entity, its ID number and enti	ity name are				
	ID number	20101255808 (Colorado Secretary of State II	O number)			
	Entity name	AMS Corporation				
2.	The new entity name (if applicable) i	le) is Deep Cryogenics International				
3.	(If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)  This document contains additional amendments or other information.					
4.	. If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, the attachment states the provisions for implementing the amendment.					
5.	(Caution: Leave blank if the document does not have a delayed effective date. Stating a delayed effective date has significant legal consequences. Read instructions before entering a date.)			al		
	(If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by entering a date and, if applicable, time using the required format.)					
	The delayed effective date and, if ap	plicable, time of this doc		m/dd/yyyy l	hour:minute am/p	· · ·
No	tice:		(111		iour innuce unit	,,,,
ack ind per the star	using this document to be delivered to the knowledgment of each individual causing lividual's act and deed, or that such individual is conson on whose behalf such individual is consequirements of part 3 of article 90 of titutes, and that such individual in good famplies with the requirements of that Part	g such delivery, under pena idual in good faith believe causing such document to be tle 7, C.R.S. and, if applica ith believes the facts stated	alties of perjury, the such document is seed elivered for filiable, the constituent in such document	at such of the act ng, take t document	document is and deed of an in conforments and the	the nity with e organic
	is perjury notice applies to each individu ether or not such individual is identified					State,
6.	The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for	Williams	Linda	E		
	filing are	(Last)	(First)		(Middle)	(Suffix)
		4701 Quail Creek L	.ane			
			e and number or Post Offic	e Box info	rmation)	
		Boulder	CO	8030	)1	
		(City)	United S	States	(Postal/Zip Co	de)

(Province - if applicable)

(Country - if not US)

(If the following staten	ment applies, adopt the statement by marking the box and i	include an attachment.)
	contains the true name and mailing address delivered for filing.	of one or more additional individuals causing the

### Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

#### **CORPORATION NAME CHANGE**

AMS Corporation, CO ID # 20101255808, dba trade name Deep Cryogenics International, is legally changing the Corporation name to Deep Cryogenics International, effective today January 15, 2018.

All Patents, Intellectual property and assets owned by AMS Corporation are now legal property owned and registered by Deep Cryogenics International under the new legal corporate name Deep Cryogenics International.

Registered Agent

/Linda E Williams/ 4701 Quail Creek Lane Boulder, CO 80301

1/15/18

PATENT REEL: 046245 FRAME: 0998

**RECORDED: 05/25/2018**